Balance as at 31 December 163,128 79,889

c. Defined benefit obligations - actuarial assumptions

The following are the actuarial assumptions at the reporting date

Principal assumptions: 2022 2021

Discount rate 21.40% 20%

Salary inflation rate 15% 15%

Other assumptions:

Nominal inflation gap 16.30% 12.60%

Net discount rate gap 5.60% 4%

Retirement age  60 years 60 years

c. Defined benefit obligations - actuarial assumptions – continued

The pre-retirement mortality has been assumed to follow the mortality rates according to the SA85-90 Light
table. The post-retirement mortality has been assumed to follow the PA (90) mortality table. This assumption
has remained unchanged from the previous valuation.

d. Defined benefit obligations- sensitivity analysis

Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions, holding other
assumptions constant, would have affected the defined benefit obligations by the amounts shown below. The
sensitivities are performed by adding the stated percentage onto the current assumption.

91Backbone to Power Delivery

Annual Report 2022

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2022

2022 2021

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

GH¢’000 GH¢’000 GH¢’000 GH¢’000

Discount rate (1% movement)  (14,491) 17,253 (5,780) 6,320

Salary inflation rate (1% movement)  969  (884) 1,095 (990)

28. Trade and other payables

2022 2021

GH¢’000 GH¢’000

Trade payables due to related parties  1,739,438  1,428,977

Other trade payables 47,652 58,875

Payroll liabilities 12,521 36,257

Statutory payables 44,047  43,618

Accrued expenses   1,967   28,577

1,845,625 1,596,304

29. Provisions

2022
Resettlement

compensation Legal Others Total

GH¢’000 GH¢’000 GH¢’000 GH¢’000

1 January  136,646  3,576 7,750 147,972

Provisions made during the year 24,399 -  - 24,399

Provisions used during the year (94,945)   -   - (94,945)

 66,100 3,576 7,750   77,426

2021

1 January  135,882 3,577 7,750  147,209

Provisions made during the year  113,825  -  -  113,825

Provisions used during the year (113,061)   -   - (113,061)

  136,646 3,577 7,750   147,973

Resettlement compensation provision represents the compensation payments to be made to affected persons
whose land and properties had been encroached by the Company as a result of constructing transmission
assets. Legal provisions represent claims brought against the Company by third parties.

Other provisions relates to management’s estimate of likely payment to be made by the company following
claims negotiation with a vendor in respect of interest on delayed payments and related charges.

Management expects the outflows relating to these provisions to be any time after the reporting date.

[…]

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instrument

The Company does not account for fixed rate financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss therefore
a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not impact profit or loss.

103Backbone to Power Delivery

Annual Report 2022

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2022

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instrument

This table shows the effect (increase/decrease) of a change in variable rates of interest existing at the
reporting date on equity and profit or loss. The sensitivity analysis below is based on an assumption of a 100
basis point change in the interest rate existing at the reporting date. The amount reported in the table below
is the difference between the interest expense resulting from the application of the rate at the reporting date
and the interest expense after a 100 basis point change in the rate at the reporting date.

This analysis also assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates remain constant. The
analysis is performed on the same basis for 2021.

In GH¢’000 % change
Profit or loss/equity impact:

Strengthening
Profit or loss/equity
impact: Weakening

GH¢’000 GH¢’000

Loans and borrowings 1 1,666 (1,666)

In GH¢’000 % change
Profit or loss/equity impact:

Strengthening
Profit or loss/equity
impact: Weakening

GH¢’000 GH¢’000

Loans and borrowings 1 10,196 (10,196)

37.  Capital management

The Company’s objectives when managing capital are to safeguard the Company’s ability to continue as
a going concern in order to provide returns for the shareholder and benefits for other stakeholders and to
maintain an optimal capital structure to reduce the cost of capital.

In order to maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Company may adjust the amount of dividends paid to
shareholders, return capital to shareholders, issue new shares or sell assets to reduce debt.

The Company monitors capital on the basis of the gearing ratio. This ratio is calculated as net debt divided